

Bangladesh - Local Charges



Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
EXPORTS									
DOCUMENT FEE	MTD	All	BDT	2500	Per Bill of Lading			1-Jan-26	Until Further Notice
BILL OF LADING SURRENDER FEE	BSF	All	BDT	2500	Per Bill of Lading	OBL surrendered at origin		1-Jan-26	Until Further Notice
LATE B/L COLLECTION FEE	PDF	All	BDT	7 free days to release the B/L 1st slab BDT 2500 (8-15days) 2nd slab BDT 5000 (16-30 days) 3rd slab BDT 1000 (30 Days onwards)	Per Bill of Lading			1-Jan-26	Until Further Notice
SEAL FEE	SEC	All	USD	15	Per Seal			1-Jan-26	Until Further Notice
LATE SHIPPING INSTRUCTION	LSI	All	BDT	2500	Per Bill of Lading	Late shipping instruction fee after 24 hrs of FVSL sailing		1-Jan-26	Until Further Notice
BL AMMENDMENT FEE	MAF	All	USD	50	Per Bill of Lading	MTD AMENDMENT FEE		1-Jan-26	Until Further Notice
BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE	BCF	All	USD	100	Per Container	All Trades		1-Oct-21	14-Nov-24
BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (BCF) ON QUICK QUOTES SPOT (QOS)	BCF	ALL	USD	50	Per Container	All Trades		15-Nov-24	Until Further Notice
BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (BCF) ON QUICK QUOTES & OTHER CONTRACTUAL BOOKINGS	BCF	ALL	USD	25	Per Container	All Trades		15-Nov-24	Until Further Notice
NO SHOW FEE / ROLL OVER FEE	CRO	All	USD	100	Per Container	All Trades		Expired	Until Further Notice
FINES F.INCORR.EXP.DECLARATION	FIO	All	USD	15000	Per Container	PENALTIES FOR MISDECLARATION OF CARGO (Applicable for immobilisation of vessels without authorisation, immobilisation of crane without authorisation and penalty for misdeclared ALL /IMDG cargo)		1-Jan-26	Until further Notice
ORIGIN LANDFREIGHT	OLF	All	USD	150 225 225	PER 20' PER 40' PER 40HC	ORIGIN LANDFREIGHT (Export from Dhaka/CD)			Valid till 31st March, 2026
ORIGIN LANDFREIGHT	OLF	All	USD	170 235 250	PER 20' PER 40' PER 40HC	ORIGIN LANDFREIGHT (Export from Dhaka/CD)		1st April, 2026	Until further Notice
PORT CHARGES ORIGIN	PCO	All	USD	74.26 111.39 111.39 125.32	PER 20' PER 40' PER 40HC PER 45'	Applicable if Container is stuffed inside the CD area, LCL charges will be recovered from shipper as per port Tariff		1st April, 2026	Until further Notice
MTY MOVEMENT FROM PANGAON (PCT) TO CHITTAGONG	OLF		USD	605 880 1045	PER 20' PER 40' PER 40HC			1st April, 2026	Until further Notice

Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
IMPORTS									
DESTINATION DOCUMENTATION FEE	DDF	All	BDT	2500	PER DO	ALL IMPORT SHIPMENTS		1-Jan-26	Until further Notice
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE FEE	EMF	All	USD	20 30	PER 20' PER 40'	All imports (freight prepaid)		20-Jan-15	Until Further Notice
LIFT ON DESTINATION SURCHARGE	LFD	All	BDT	1,150 1,725 2,588	PER 20' PER 40' PER 40HC	To recover the cost imposed by the Chittagong Port tariff for all import shipments which contain commodities that are part of the "Customs Listed Commodities" and are stored as laden status outside the depots		13-Mar-15	31-Oct-25
LIFT ON DESTINATION SURCHARGE	LFD	All	USD	11.5 17.25 34.5	PER 20' PER 40' PER 40HC	To recover the cost imposed by the Chittagong Port tariff for all import shipments which contain commodities that are part of the "Customs Listed Commodities" and are stored as laden status outside the depots		1-Nov-25	Until Further Notice
RECEIVING HANDLING DELIVERY	RHD	20'	USD	50	Container	Imports of 20'GP. (Prepaid Basis at Origin)		1-Jul-21	Until Further Notice
MANIFEST FEE DESTINATION	MFD	All	USD	157 235 352	PER 20' PER 40' PER 40HC	Applicable for container status change FCL/FCL to FCL/LCL for imports		1-Nov-25	Until Further Notice
REEFER MONITORING DESTINATION	RMD	REEFER	USD	28.34 34.36 34.36	PER 20' PER 40' PER 40HC	Imports into Chittagong (BDCGP)		1-Nov-25	Until Further Notice